July 25-August 7, 2005

1130 Total [801 Weighted]

339 Traditional Families [183 Weighted]
240 Non-Traditional Families [67 Weighted]

RELIGION AND ETHICS NEWSWEEKLY
FREQUENCY QUESTIONNAIRE

Q.3 Are you married, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
A o 5 o 1< TSRS 58 100 -
SINEIE ettt st 20 - 52
SEPATALEd.....c.eiiieieieeieie e 3 - 11
DiIVOICEA. ...t e n 10 - 30
WIAOWEA ... et 9 - 7
(DK/REF) .ttt ettt 1 - -
(ref:tMARITAL?2)
[330 Respondents]

Q.4 (IF SINGLE/SEPARATED/DIVORCED OR WIDOWED) Do you have a partner who lives with
you, a partner who does NOT live with you, or are you mostly on your own?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Partner who lives With Me..........ccceovvviieiiieiieceeeeeeeeeeeeee 12 - 19
Partner who does not live with me............ccccoeevvieeiiieeiiieieceeen, 8 - 11
ON OWIL....oociie e et et e ee e e eeaeeeseeeeaneeeneeens 77 - 69
(DK/REF) .ttt et 2 - 1
(ref:MARITALSG6)
Q.5 How many times have you been married?
Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
0 ettt et e e e e e te e enreeentaeeenreens 17 0 38
SRR 60 80 39
ettt et et a e e e e antaeeeaeeareeareeenreeenree s 16 18 17
U 4 2 3
G e e et e e et a e e entaeenreeeeteeeerneens 1 1 0
5 OF INIOTC .eeieiriieeeitieecetreeeeeteeeeeetteeeeetreeeetreeeeenreeeeenseeeeesseeeenns 0 - 1
(Don't Know/refused)........ccveevieciieciieiicece e | - |

(ref:MARITALS)
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Q.6 Now, I am going to read you a list of concerns that people have. Which concern worries you the
most? And which is your second concern?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
STtUAtION I I1AQ cveeeeeieiieieieee e 26 18 21
Social Security and Medicare..........cccevvreerienienenienieneseeeeeens 21 14 16
Health Care ........oooeviiiiieeece s 19 17 19
The economy and JODS.........cceevrierierininieieereeeee e 19 18 23
EdUcation .......c..cceveirininiiiinecencete e 18 26 31
MOTal VAIUES ..ot 18 25 15
Fighting terroriSm ........ccvecverierieieieeseeeee e 16 16 12
Crime and [llegal DIugs ........cccoeceveeierienieieeeeeeeeese e 13 15 20
Homeland SeCULItY .......cccveverieriieieieereeeee e 12 15 10
Big SOVEINMENT .....ovieiieieiieeieieieeieeee e 9 8 6
TAXES ettt s 8 8 5
The enVIrONMENT.......cccverierierieieieeieeeeiere et s 8 8 7
(NONE OF theSE) ..evieeiieeiieiieiieeee e 1 1 1
(Don't Know/refused)........ccveeiieciieciieiicece e 2 2 2
(ref: CONCERNI1)
Q.7 Are there any children 18 years of age or younger living at home?
Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Y S ittt ettt st 31 100 100
IO ettt ettt sttt 68 - -
(Don't KNow/refused).....c..ccveevieviieiieieee e 0 - -
(ref:KIDS)
[251 Respondents]
Q.8 (IF HAVE KIDS) How many children live in your household?
Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
L ettt 34 30 44
ettt bttt b ettt ettt b et ae e b 38 41 32
ettt ettt ettt 18 19 16
Gttt e 7 7 6
ettt bttt ettt ettt enes 1 1 1
B ettt ettt ettt enes 1 1 1
T ettt ettt ettt ettt ens 1 1 -
B OT TNOTE ...ttt et enne 0 - 0
(Don't kKnow/Refused).......ccvevuievierieiieiieceecieceeceee e - - -
(ref:NUMKIDS)
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[251 Respondents]
Q.9 (IF HAVE KIDS) Thinking about the children 18 years or younger who live in your household, what
is the age of the oldest child?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
O e et enaaeeeareens 34 37 25
Dm0 ettt e e et entae e ens 41 42 36
LO-14 oo e 39 38 43
IS0 et ens 37 36 39

(ref:AGEKID1)

[251 Respondents]
Q.10 (IF HAVE KIDS) Is this child yours by birth, yours by adoption, a step-child, a grandchild, or
unrelated to you?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
Yours by DIrth......ccocoeieieieiieeeeeee e 88 92 79
Yours by adOPtion ......c.cceeeeieeierienieeieiese et 3 4 3
A SteP-Child......ooueeiiieieee s 6 7 4
A grandchild .......oocooiiiiiie e 6 4 11
UNrelated.........oovevieiriniieiccer et 2 1 4
Other family MEMDET ........ccceevieiirieieieeeeee e 2 1 5
ONET .ttt 2 0 8
(DK ettt 1 1 1
(RET) ettt 1 1 2
(ref:KIDBORNT1)

[214 Respondents]

Q.25 (IF OLDEST CHILD 5 OR OLDER) Thinking about the oldest child that still lives with you, what
kind of school are they in? Is it public school, religious school, non-religious private school, or are they
home schooled?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Public SChOOL.......ccoiiiiieiieeeee s 80 79 83
Religious SChOOL .......coieieiieieieee e 8 8 6
Non-religious private SChool..........cccccvvvririineniieeeeeeeenee, 2 1 4
Home schooled .........cocoeiiiieieieeee e 5 6 2
POSt-SECONAATY ....cevivieiieeie e 2 3 2
OhET ... ettt ettt sae e e 2 2 2
(DK/REF). .ttt sttt 1 0 1
(ref:EDUCKIDL1)
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Q.26 Moral values can mean different things to different people. I am going to read to you a list of
phrases, and please tell me which of the following choices best describes what moral values means to
you.

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
Personal values, such as honesty and responsibility .................. 36 40 36
Family values, such as trying to protect children from sex
and violence on TV and the Internet..........ccccocevevevnnincnnnnn 26 29 31
Social issues, such as abortion or gay marriage ............ceceeeeneee 10 8 5
Social justice, such as preventing human rights abuses or
dISCTIMINALION c..eveiiiiiiieteiees ettt 10 5 10
Compassion and concern for the sick or needy ........cc.ccccoeueucnne. 8 5 11
(ALL) cetetete ettt 9 10 7
(NONE) ..ttt ettt 1 1 -
(OTHER) ittt 1 0 0
(DK/REF). ittt ettt 1 1 1
(ref:MORALYV)
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Q.27 When I say the word "family" people may think of different things. Some may think of a mother,
father, and children, whereas others may think of being with a long-term partner or just a parent alone
with a child. How about for you? How do you define a "family"?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad

NUCLEAR FAMILY (MENTIONS CHILDREN)............... 46 49 39
Mother, father and children ..........cocccevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 27 30 14
Children....cccooeeirinieicicc e 8 9 14
Husband, wife and children..........cccccooovveiiiviiiiiiiieeee, 6 6 2
One parent and child..........ocooeriiinienerieeeeeee 4 3 9
Married couple with KidS.......cccevivinieieniieieeeeceeee, 1 1 1

NUCLEAR FAMILY (DOES NOT MENTION

CHILDREN) 20 16 23
Parent/Parents. ........coeeveveeerenienierininiceineseeeeeeseeeeeaens 9 9 13
Immediate family.........ccccooovvieieninieeeee e 7 4 6
Man and WOMAN.........cceeeerinienteinenetetneneneeeee e 2 2 1
Related by marriage or blood .........cccceevevvvieieniineeienen, 1 0 2
Husband and wife ........cccocviviiiinininiicnnceeeee 1 1 1
Brother, sister, SIDIINGS .......ccccecvererinieiereceeeere e 1 1 0

INCLUDES EXTENDED FAMILY AND

RELATIVES 10 12 11
The whole family/entire family/extended family .............. 8 10 9
Relatives......covevieiiiniieiencctccre e 2 1 1
Grandparents ...........ccecveeueeeeeeriereneeeteseeseeseeeeeseeseesseeeensens 0 0 1
Being with parents ..........ccocoveeciererinieeeeeeee e 0 - 0

PEOPLE CONNECTED THROUGH EMOTION,

NOT RELATED 9 7 12
People who care for each other ...........cccocvvieciereneneeenen. 3 3 4
Close group of people/ Anyone close to you..........cceueeneen. 2 2 3
People working towards common goals and needs............ 1 0 0
People you put trust in.......coeeeeeererenieiereeeeeese e 1 - 1
Loving relationships .........ccoceeevereninieneneneeeeseeeeeene 1 0 2
Loving people/ Loved ones/ Anyone who loves you ........ 1 2 2
Being with each other/being together............cccervrennnnee. 0 - -

PLACE OR LIVING ARRANGEMENT 5 6 8
People who live together and care for each other.............. 2 3 4
Whoever lives with you/ Anyone you live with/ ............... 1 0 2
Caring/Loving/Nurturing environment..............cccceeeevennene 1 2 1
People who live in harmony with each other..................... 0 0 0
Living to@ether.......cccovieieiiiieeeee e 0 1 1
A HOME ..ot 0 0 0
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Q.27 Continued

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad

FAMILY IS A FEELING (META-FAMILY)....cccceceevsursursnes 5 4 4
CATINZ ..ottt ettt eeste s eneeneens 1 0 0
LOVE. ettt 1 2 1
TOZELhEINESS ...t 1 1 -
UNIOM ¢ttt ettt 1 1 1
MULUAL LOVE ...ttt 0 1 -
CLOSENESS ....ueviiinieieieriertcteteie sttt ettt 0 - 1
Safe place With lOVe.......cccoecveviereriieeeeeee e 0 - 1

PEOPLE CONNECTED THROUGH EMOTION,

RELATED 3 4 4
Unity and love of relations ..........cceceevevererienieneneneeeenen. 2 3 1
Related people who care about each other-...........c..cccc.... 1 0 2
Love between parents and children.............ccceeerveeenennee. 0 1 0

CIRCLE OF FRIENDS, NOT RELATED 7 5 8
Partnership/partner/long-term partner-............ccccceeeeveeneenee. 4 2 4
EVEIYONe....cccuoiiiiiiiiiieiietetetetete et 2 2 2
Friends ....cccoivierieiiiiniicenctcecc et 1 1 1

SUPPORT 2 2 1
11070101 o AR 1 1 -
Support for each other financially and emotionally .......... 1 1 0
RespOnSIDIlity......ccvevvirieieriieieeeee e 0 0 1

FAITH/CHURCH 1 0 0
CRUTICH . 0 0 0
RElIGION ..o 0 - -
Asitisinthe Bible ..., 0 - -

DIFFICULT TO DEFINE 1 2 2
Family is what you make it.........ccccceeeveviereninienereeeeeenee. 1 1 1
Depends on the person..........ccecveeeeveeenienenieierese e 0 0 1
NOt €aSY 10 SAY ..eeruvirieriiiieee et 0 0 -

OTHER 0 - 0
Oher ..ottt 0 - 0

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 2 3
Don't KNOW ..ottt 3 2 2
RefUSEd.....ooviiiiiiiiiiircc e 0 - 1

(ref:FAMILY)
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Q.28 When it comes to housework, do you do more, does your spouse or partner do more, do you share
tasks equally, or does someone else do it?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
L0 MOTC ... 44 33 69
Spouse/partner does MOTE ..........ccceeceereerrereereerienieeeereeseeseeneeneens 10 16 3
Share tasks equally ........ccccecereririerieereeeee e 37 49 19
Someone e1Se dOeS it ......ceeeeriereririeieeeeeee e 5 3 6
(D0€S NOL APPLY) c-vevienieieeiieieierie ettt 4 - 3
(DK/REF). .ttt 0 0 -

(ref:DOL1)

[251 Respondents]
Q.29 (IF HAVE KIDS) When it comes to child care, do you do more, does your spouse or partner do
more, do you share tasks equally, or does someone else do it?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
L0 MOTC ... 38 29 60
Spouse/partner does MOTE ..........ccceeceereereereereerierieeeeeeseeseeneeneens 14 18 2
Share tasks equally ........ccccecereririeierereeeee e 41 48 24
Someone elSe dOES it ......ceevereerieririeierieeieie e 3 2 7
(D0€S NOL APPLY) c-veveenieiiriieieeere et 4 3 8
(DK/REF). .ttt ettt ettt eeeene - - -
(ref:DOL2)

Q.30 Who do you regard as your head of household?
Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
SEIE et 54 38 76
SPOUSE/PATINET ....eeieeieiieiieieeiesieeteteteste e e e eseeeeseeseeeneensens 20 36 5
Both me and my Spouse/partner............cocceeverereeeeseeneneeeeeenes 21 25 7
INO O .ttt et e es 2 | 3
1Y (o] 1 1 L) TSRS 1 2
Father ....ooveieeeee e | - 3
Parent .......ooiiiiie e 0 - 2
SOMEONE CISE ....ouvieieieiiciieieiee e 1 0 1
(DON't KNOW) ..ttt et | - |
(RefUSEA)..ccvieiieiieieeeeeeee e - - -
(ref:HEADOFHH)
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Q.31 If you were to consider your life in general, how happy or unhappy would you say you are, on the
whole — completely happy, very happy, fairly happy, neither happy nor unhappy, fairly unhappy, very

unhappy, or completely unhappy?

Completely happy......ccoecevveveeennnne
Very happy....cccoeceveeeeceeneneeceeenen,
Fairly happy ....cccceveeeeecieneneecenee.
Neither happy nor unhappy
Fairly unhappy......cccceevevervneennnne
Very unhappy....ccccceeeeeeeeeneeeeenn.

Total Happy

Total Unhappy

Happy - Unhappy
(ref:HAPPY?2)

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
............................................. 22 29 11
............................................. 44 46 32
............................................. 27 24 44
1 5
1 0 4
0 1
1
1 0 2
93 98 87
2 1 6
90 97 81

Q.32 All things considered, how satisfied are you with your family life? Would you say you are
completely satisfied, very satisfied, fairly satisfied, neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, fairly dissatisfied,

very dissatisfied, or completely dissatistfied?

Completely satisfied
Very satisfied.......cccoceevvereneneennnne.
Fairly satisfied ........cccccevenenencencnn
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Fairly dissatisfied........ccccocevveennenn.
Very dissatisfied .........ccccevvrneenene.
Completely dissatisfied

Total Satisfied

.................................................................... 32 40 16

Total Dissatisfied

Satisfied - Dissatisfied

(ref:SATFAM)

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
.............................................. 40 42 37
.............................................. 21 15 34
1 5
............................................... 2 1 5
1 1
1
............................................... 1 0 1
93 97 88
4 2 7
89 95 81
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[251 Respondents]
Q.33 (IF HAVE KIDS) Now I am going to read to you a list of things some parents worry about. Please
tell me how much you worry about each of the following.

Only Not
A A At DK/ Lot/ Lttle/
Lot Some Lttle All Ref Some Not
33 The negative influence of other kids on your

CRILA ..o 43 30 18 9 0 72 27
Traditional 40 32 20 8 0 72 28
Non-Traditional 53 20 14 11 1 73 25
34 The low quality of public schools...........ccccvreneeee. 46 25 14 14 1 71 28
Traditional 42 27 15 14 2 69 30
Non-Traditional 57 20 10 13 0 76 24

35 Your child maintaining the religious tradition

he or she was brought up in........cccccoeeviriieceninieeeee 26 27 21 25 1 53 46
Traditional 25 30 21 24 1 55 44
Non-Traditional 29 18 22 30 | 47 52
36 Paying bills and making ends meet.................c........ 41 27 21 12 1 67 32
Traditional 34 30 22 14 | 63 36
Non-Traditional 60 16 16 6 | 77 22
37 Juggling the demands of work and family............... 34 31 17 17 1 65 34
Traditional 28 35 17 19 1 63 36
Non-Traditional 49 22 14 13 2 71 27

38 Getting health insurance and good medical

care for your child..........ccoeerininieniiee e, 42 20 17 21 0 62 37
Traditional 36 22 18 23 0 58 42
Non-Traditional 58 15 13 14 1 72 27

39 Your child learning the right values from

his/her teachers at SChOO]............cooovvviiviiiiiiiieeiee. 40 27 15 18 1 67 32
Traditional 37 29 13 20 1 65 34
Non-Traditional 49 20 19 10 2 69 29

40 Your child seeing too much sex or violence

from video games, television and movies..................... 40 26 21 13 1 66 34
Traditional 38 28 21 12 1 66 33
Non-Traditional 46 17 21 15 0 64 36
(ref: KIDWORRY)
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Q.41 Now I am going to read to you two statements about children. Please tell me which comes closer to

your views.

Children should be encouraged to decide their religious views on their own.

OR

Parents should encourage their children to accept their parents' faith.

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad

Children should be encouraged to decide their religious

views on their own, Strongly ..........ccoccevvviereneninieiereseeeeenes 43 36 45
Children should be encouraged to decide their religious

views on their own, SOMEWhat........cc.ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeceee e, 17 24 18
Parents should encourage their children to accept their

parents' faith, somewhat ...........cccoeoveiinininiieeeeeen 9 10 10
Parents should encourage their children to accept their

parents' faith, Strongly ..........cccocveirieniniieeee 24 24 21
(BOTH) ..ttt 2 3 1

(NEITHER)....c.oitiiiiiininiteie ettt 2 1 0

(DEPENDS) ..ottt sttt 2 2 2

(DK/REF). .ttt 1 1 2

Total Own views 60 60 63
Total Parents’ faith 33 34 31
Own views — Parents’ faith 27 26 32

(ref:RELCHOIC)

[251 Respondents]

Q.42 (IF HAVE KIDS) Do you think your kids will be more religious than you, less religious than you or

as religious as you when they grow up, or are you not sure?

More 1eligious......c.eoervieierierieieieere e
Less relilous ...c.eeveriereieieiereeeeteeee e
AS TElIZIOUS ..o
NOL SUTE.....eeuviiiriieieieieecececeeere e
(DOES NOT APPLY) .ot
(REFUSED) ....ciitiieiiieeneereeeeeeeeereeeas

(ref: TRANSMT1)

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
............................ 15 15 12
............................. 6 6 7
............................ 33 36 24
............................ 45 42 55
............................. 1 1 2
............................. 0 1 -
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[251 Respondents]
Q.43 (IF HAVE KIDS) How likely is it that your children will be of the same denomination or faith
tradition as you when they grow up? Would you say it is very likely, somewhat likely, not too likely, not
at all likely, or are you not sure?
Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Very HKELY ..oouveeieieeeeeee s 45 48 38
Somewhat HKeLY ......cccooiririieiiieeee e 28 28 29
NOt 100 HKELY ..ot 4 4 3
Not at all HKELY c..eeeeieiieieieeeceeee e 2 1 3
NOE SUTE....eeeireniiiieiieieiereeer ettt 19 18 25
(DOES NOT APPLY ) .ttt 1 1 2
(REFUSED) ..ottt ettt - - -
Total Likely 74 76 67
Total Not likely 6 5 6
(ref: TRANSMT?2)
Q.44 In terms of your job status, are you employed full-time, employed part-time, unemployed but
looking for work, retired, a student, or a homemaker?
Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Employed, full-time..........cceocevirieiieirieieieeeeeee e 45 65 53
Employed, part-time.........cccoceveeierieneneeieieeseeeeeese e 11 12 11
UNEMPIOYEA....eiiieiieiiieeieeee ettt 5 2 10
RELIIEA. ..ottt 27 3 6
STUAENE ...ttt 3 2 6
HOmMEmMaKET.......cccoeiriiiiiiicccce e 8 15 12
(OhET) ittt et s 2 1 2
(DK/REF). .ttt 0 - -
(ref:EMPLOY)
[532 Respondents]

Q.45 (IF MARRIED/WITH PARTNER) How about your spouse or partner? In terms of your spouse's or
partner's job status, is your spouse or partner employed full-time, employed part-time, unemployed but

looking for work, retired, a student, or a homemaker?

Total
Employed, full-time..........cceocevirieiieirieieieeeeeee e 59
Employed, part-time.........cccoceeeverereeierieneeieeeese e 6
UNEMPIOYEA....eiiieiieiiiieieteere et 3
REUIEA. ...uiiiiiieiieee e 20
STUAENL ...ttt |
HOomemaker.........ccoiiiieieieeeeeeee s 9
(OhET) ittt ettt s 2
(DK/REF). .ttt 1

(re:EMPLOYSP)

Tradi Non
tional Trad
69 68
8 9
3 7
3 6
1 2
14 2
2 4
0 2

GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER RESEARCH



Religion And Ethics Newsweekly: Frequency Questionnaire, July 25-August 7, 2005 12

[417 Respondents]
Q.46 (WOMEN) How important is it to you to have a career? Is it very important, somewhat important,
not too important, not at all important?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Very IMPOTtant........ccoceeieierierieeieieiesieeeeieie e eneeeesee e eneeeeneas 47 30 62
Somewhat ImPOTtant...........ccccceeerieriererinieriese e 26 38 23
NOt t00 IMPOTLANL....c.eitieeienieierieeieieiese et see e 12 17 6
Not at all iIMPOTTANt..........eeeveriereieiieieere et 15 14 9
(DK/REF). .ttt 1 1 1
Total Important 73 68 85
Total Not important 26 32 14

(ref: CAREER)

Q.47 Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following statement: It has been difficult for
me to spend time with my family because of the amount of time I spend on my job.

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
StIONGLY AGIEEC...cveeuieieiieiieieee ettt 19 20 28
SOMEWNAL AGTEE.......eveiiiieieierieeieteee e 10 16 13
Somewhat diSAGIEE........ecverierieriieieieiereee e 23 22 26
Strongly diSAGIEe......c.evvrviriierierieieieere et 41 41 29
(Don't Know/refused)........ccveeiieciieciieiicie e 7 2 3
Total Agree 29 36 42
Total Disagree 63 62 55
Agree - Disagree -34 -26 -13

(ref: WORKFAM?2)

Q.48 Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most cases, or
illegal in all cases?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
Legal in all CaSES....ccvvuieuieieieieeeeeeiesie ettt 18 13 21
Legal in MOSE CASES...cvevueeieieriieieieie e eteeeie st eeeee e eeneas 30 33 36
[llegal in MOSt CASES.....ecueereeerreeieieierieeeteieie et eeeee e eneeneeneas 28 31 20
[llegal in all CASES ..cvevvereeeeerieiieeetee ettt 17 20 15
(DK/REF). .ttt sttt 7 4 8
Total Legal 48 45 57
Total Illegal 45 51 35
Legal - Illegal 3 -6 23

(ref: ABORTION)
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Q.49 In your view, should the GOVERNMENT start up programs that encourage people to get and stay
married, or should the GOVERNMENT stay out of this?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Encourage marriage, Strongly ..........ccocoeveevieneniiienieneneeeene, 11 14 13
Encourage marriage, SOMewWhat ...........ccoevveeieneneeienieneeeeiennen 5 8 3
Stay out, SOMEWhAL.........cccecverieririeieereeee e 13 18 14
Stay out, StrONGLY .....ccevirieieieeeeeeree e 69 57 66
(BOTH) .ttt - - -
(NEITHER)....c.oitiitiiiinineiete ettt 0 - -
(DEPENDS) ..ttt 0 - 1
(DK/REF). .ttt 2 2 3
Total Encourage marriage 16 22 17
Total Stay out 82 76 80
Encourage - Stay out -66 -53 -63

(ref:PEWMARR)

Q.50 Now I am going to read to you a list of statements about marriage. Which of the following
statements comes closest to your view about the proper legal status of marriage?
Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
The law should define marriage as a union between one
man and ONE WOIMAN. ......cc.ccueuerrerierieerrintentetereneeneeeeeereseenseneenens 59 61 50
The law should define marriage as a union between one
man and one woman, but recognize legal agreements

between same-SeX COUPLES. ....ovvvruervieriiririeierereeeeeee e 14 14 12
The law should define marriage as a union between two

people, regardless of their gender. .........oceeevevenciecencnieeeee 25 24 36
(NONE) ..ttt ettt 1 1 2

(REFUSED) ...ttt ettt 1 1

(DONT KNOW/REMEMBER).....ccooeiiiiirienciieereeeeeee 1 - 1

(ref:JGMAR)
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Q.51 Do you favor or oppose adoption rights for gays and lesbians so they can legally adopt children?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
StroNgLY fAVOT ...ouiieieiiiceeeeee e 24 23 30
Somewhat faVOr........cccciviriiereiceeeeee e 20 24 24
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE....cuveeieieiieieiieieiete ettt 10 10 7
StIONGLY OPPOSE .eeveeieiieiieieierie ettt neens 37 35 27
(Don't KNOW/TefUSEd) ....cveeveeiieiieieeieeeee e 10 9 12
Total Favor 43 46 54
Total Oppose 47 45 34
Favor - Oppose -3 1 20

(te:GAYADOPT)

Q.52 Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement. Parents should get tax-funded
vouchers they can use to help pay for tuition for their children to attend private or religious schools
instead of public schools?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
StIONGLY AGIEEC...c.veeuieieiieiieieee ettt 31 40 45
SOMEWNAL AGTEE......eeveiiiieieierieeieteere e 18 24 21
Somewhat diSAGIEE........eceeveierieeieieiereeeeee e 14 12 14
Strongly diSAGIEe......c.evvirviriierierieeieieere et 31 21 17
(NEIENET) .ttt | 2 0
(DK/REF). .ttt 4 2 2
Total Agree 49 64 66
Total Disagree 45 33 31
Agree - Disagree 4 31 35

(ref: VOUCHER)
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Q.53 Now I am going to read to you a list of statements. For each of the following, please tell me if you
agree or disagree with the statement. If you neither agree nor disagree with the statement, please say so.
Smwt Strng Total Agree
Strng Smwt Dis Dis DK/ Total Dis -
Agree Agree Nthr agree agree Ref Agree agree Dis
53 Married people are generally

happier than unmarried people................ 32 17 11 17 16 8 49 33 16
Traditional 30 22 10 21 12 5 51 33 19
Non-Traditional 13 14 6 28 35 4 27 63 -35

54 It is all right for a couple to live

together without intending to get

MATTICd. oo 28 21 4 13 33 2 49 46 3
Traditional 23 24 17 34 1 46 50 -4
Non-Traditional 39 20 4 16 20 1 59 36 23

W

55 It's a good idea for a couple who
intend to get married to live together

FIFST. oo 22 18 6 17 34 2 40 51 -11
Traditional 21 18 6 20 34 1 38 54 -16
Non-Traditional 37 23 5 16 16 3 61 32 29

56 Divorce is usually the best
solution when a couple can't seem to

work out their marriage problems. ......... 27 25 5 18 23 3 52 40 12
Traditional 15 23 4 25 32 | 38 57 -19
Non-Traditional 33 21 5 15 25 1 54 40 14
57 It is better for children if their

parents are married. ..........ccecerereerennnne 68 11 3 8 8 2 80 16 64
Traditional 68 13 5 7 6 1 81 13 68
Non-Traditional 43 14 6 14 21 1 57 35 22
58 Divorce is @ Sin. ..c.ceevvevveeeerienveneencnn 14 8 4 21 48 5 22 69 -47
Traditional 15 11 4 26 42 2 26 68 42
Non-Traditional 15 9 6 18 49 3 24 67 -43
59 God's plan for marriage is one

man, one woman, for life............cc.......... 60 10 4 9 13 4 71 22 49
Traditional 64 11 3 9 11 2 75 20 55
Non-Traditional 55 14 3 10 16 2 69 26 43
60 Love is what makes a family, and

it doesn't matter if parents are gay or

straight, married or single....................... 38 17 2 9 29 4 55 38 17
Traditional 39 18 3 8 32 | 56 40 16
Non-Traditional 56 18 3 5 15 2 74 20 54
(ref:MARATT)
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Q.61 Now I am going to read to you a list of statements. For each of the following, please tell me if you
agree or disagree with the statement. If you neither agree nor disagree with the statement, please say so.

Smwt Strng Total Agree
Strng Smwt Dis Dis DK/ Total Dis -
Agree Agree Nthr agree agree Ref Agree agree Dis
61 A working mother can establish
just as warm and secure a
relationship with her children as a
mother who does not work. .................... 50 24 2 12 11 1 73 24 49
Traditional 51 23 14 11 1 74 25 49
Non-Traditional 61 21 2 9 7 0 81 17 65

—_—

62 A pre-school child is likely to

suffer if his or her mother works. ........... 19 24 4 25 26 2 43 51 -7
Traditional 16 23 29 29 0 39 57 -18
Non-Traditional 15 15 4 27 38 1 30 65 -35

W

63 All in all, a family suffers when

the woman has a full-time job. ............... 18 20 5 25 30 38 54 -17
Traditional 18 19 29 31 0 37 60 -23
Non-Traditional 14 14 4 25 43 | 28 67 -39

w
w

64 A job is all right, but what most
women really want is a home and

ChIldren......oooveiiiiieieeeeeeecee e, 22 21 8 23 17 8 43 41 2
Traditional 18 24 9 27 18 4 42 45 )
Non-Traditional 22 20 6 27 21 3 42 48 -6

65 Having a job is the best way for a

woman to be an independent person. .....28 23 5 21 21 2 51 42 9
Traditional 18 20 4 27 29 1 38 57 -19
Non-Traditional 41 24 3 17 15 0 65 32 33
66 Both the man and the woman

should contribute to the household

INCOIMNE. ...veeeveeeenreeeeeeeereeeeeeeeereeeereeeeaneenns 39 27 7 16 7 3 66 23 42
Traditional 32 28 8 23 8 1 60 31 29
Non-Traditional 64 19 5 7 4 1 83 11 72
67 Fathers excel in disciplining their

children........ccooevvveeiieeeceeceeeeee e 16 21 8 27 21 6 37 48 -12
Traditional 19 20 10 28 20 4 38 48 -9
Non-Traditional 19 21 7 25 25 4 40 49 -9

(ref:GENDR)
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Q.68 Do you agree or disagree? It is sometimes necessary to discipline a child with a good hard spanking.

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
StIONGLY AGTEEC ...c.veeeieieiieiieieee ettt 38 40 33
SOMEWhAL AGTEE......eeveeiiieieieieeieteee et 26 29 30
Somewhat diSAGIEE........eceeveierieeieieiereeeeee e 13 10 14
Strongly diSAGIEe......ceverviriierieriieieieiere et 20 18 23
(Don't KNow/refused).....c..ccveevieviieiieieee e 2 2 0
Total Agree 64 70 63
Total Disagree 33 28 37
Agree - Disagree 31 41 26

(ref:DISCIP2)

Q.69 Now I am going to read to you some statements about sex education. Which of the following three
statements is closest to your view about the best way to teach sex education?

(Statement 1) Abstinence from sexual intercourse is best for teens. Sex ed classes should not provide
information about how to obtain and use condoms and other contraception.

(Statement 2) Abstinence from sexual intercourse is best for teens, but some teens do not abstain, so sex
ed classes should provide information about condoms and other contraception.

(Statement 3) Abstinence from sexual intercourse is not the most important thing. Sex ed classes should
focus on teaching teens how to make responsible decisions about sex.

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
N ¥ 115300130 | A AT 18 19 10
N ¥ 115300130 | 000U 39 47 41
N ¥ 1153001301 A0 RO 38 29 45
(OTHER) ..ottt et s 1 1 1
(DEPENDS) ..ottt ettt ettt ettt s 0 1 0
(SHOULD NOT BE TAUGHT AT ALL)...cceoevieiieieeieeieeenne 1 1 1
(DK/REF) .ttt ettt s 3 2 2
(ref:SEXED?3)
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[251 Respondents]
Q.70 (IF HAVE KIDS) Some parents have the ability to be very involved at their child's school or
program, while others, due to work or family demands, might not have as much time to be as involved as

they might like. Which of the following three statements comes closest to describing you? Just tell me the
letter of your response.

Would you say...

A) I'm a parent who is very active at my child's school or program — I often volunteer for events and many
people in the building know me;

B) I'm not very active at the school or program but I get very involved with my child's education at home;

OR

C) I don't really have a chance to get as involved as 1'd like to be with my child's education at school or at
home.

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad

A) VETIY QCHIVE....uieuieieiieiieieiesie ettt ettt sne e 39 42 29
B) NOt VEIY @CHIVE ...vevieeieieieeiieeeeeie et 46 43 53
C) Don't have chance...........cccoevuieciieciieiieece e 8 7 11
(NEITHER).....ctiiiiieieeteeee ettt 0 - 0
(COMBINATION) ...ttt ettt neens 0 0 1
(DOES NOT APPLY ) ..ttt 6 7 5
(DEKVREF ).ttt sttt s 0 0 1
(ref:INVOLVE)
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Q.71 Sometimes teachers might assign materials at school that parents feel conflict with their values or
the way they are trying to raise their child. If a teacher assigned a book or used other educational
materials that you found objectionable, which of the following would you do?
Yes Yes No No Yes
Very Smwt Smwt Very DK/ Total Total -
Cert Cert Cert Cert Ref Yes No No
71 Trust the teacher's judgment and say
NOLhING. ..ttt 7 11 20 59 3 18 79 -61
Traditional 6 8 20 64 2 14 84 -70
Non-Traditional 11 12 18 54 6 23 71  -48
72 Expose your child to the materials but
explain why they were Wrong ..........cccceceeeveneene 48 27 7 12 6 75 19 56
Traditional 49 23 7 16 5 72 23 49
Non-Traditional 56 26 3 10 6 81 13 68
73 Voice your concern with your child's
tEACHET ... 73 17 2 4 3 90 7 84
Traditional 76 16 2 4 1 92 7 85
Non-Traditional 79 14 2 4 0 93 7 86
74 Try to get the materials removed from
the curriculum .......ccceoevevennininincnnccceens 27 15 21 30 6 43 51 -9
Traditional 24 17 27 27 6 41 54 -13
Non-Traditional 25 19 18 33 5 44 52 -8
75 Remove your child from the class................ 15 9 24 46 7 23 70  -46
Traditional 13 8 25 48 6 21 74 53
Non-Traditional 19 7 21 50 3 26 72 -46
(ref:BANNING)
Q.76 How important would you say religion is in your life? Would you say it is very important,
somewhat important, not very important, or not at all important?
Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Very IMPOTtant........ccoceeieierierieeieieiesieeeeieie e eneeeesee e eneeeeneas 62 59 55
Somewhat ImPOTtant...........ccccceeerieriererieieseeneseeee e 25 31 32
NOt VEry IMPOTtaANt .......ecueeieieiieiieieienieeeeteie e eeee e eneeneas 7 7 6
Not at all IMPOTTANT........c.eeeveiereieieieiee e 6 4 7
(DK/REF). .ttt sttt 0 - 0
Total Important 87 90 87
Total Not important 13 10 13
(ref:RELIMPT)
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Q.77 Which of the following statements comes closest to describing your beliefs — you are religious, you
are spiritual but not religious, or you are neither?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
REIIGIOUS ...ttt 49 54 45
Spiritual, N0t TElIZIOUS ......eeveieiieieieiereeeeeee e 35 32 36
NEIENET ...ttt ees 10 9 13
(BOth) et 4 3 5
(Don't KNow/refused).....c..ccveevieviieiieieee e 2 | |
(ref:SPIRIT)

[532 Respondents]

Q.78 (IF SPOUSE/PARTNER) Would you say religion is more important to you or to your spouse or
partner?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
IMIE ettt ettt ae e neenean 32 35 49
MY SPOUSE/PATTICT ....euveeeenrenieieeeieteienteereeteeeseeeseeeeeesseeneeneeneas 18 19 15
(DEPENAS) ...ttt 0 0 2
(Equally religious) .....ccccevvieierienieneeieiesie et eee e 40 38 20
(Neither TeliZIOUS) ....ecververeieieierieeeetee ettt 7 6 12
(DEKVREF ).ttt sttt ettt 2 2 1

(ref:MOREREL)

Q.79 What is your religious preference? Are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, Jewish, Muslim or some
other religion, or don't you have a religious preference?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
Protestant ..........ccoueeeiiiiiiieiiieee et 48 45 40
Roman CatholiC .........ccveeiiiiiieiiieiieieeeeeeeeee e 21 24 20
JEWISH...oiieiici e 2 2 2
MUSIHM/ISIAM ... 0 1 1
IMOTIINION ...uiiiiiiieiiieciee ettt ete et e et e et e et e e sseessseeessaeenseeenneaenns 1 1 1
OrthodoX Church..........oocveiieiiiieeeeeeee e - - -
Other Christian reliion..........cceevririieriereeieieese e eeeeeeeens 7 8 11
Other non-Christian religion .........ccecvereererierienenieieiese e 8 8 9
No preference/Atheist/ AGNOSLIC.......ccevereerierierieieiereeeeeeeeenns 11 9 17
(DK/REF) .ttt et 2 2 0
(ref:RELIG1A)
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[443 Respondents]
Q.80 (IF PROTESTANT OR OTHER CHRISTIAN) What specific denomination is that?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad

BaPLIST ..ot 32 26 44
MELhOAISE ..ottt 10 9 5
LUtheran .......ooeeieiiieeee et 9 8 3
Nondenominational or Interdenominational Protestant .............. 6 12 3
Presbyterian ......cccccvvieieriereeieeeseeee e 6 7 2
Christian or Just Christian .........c..ccceeevieeiieciieciieieeie e 5 6 14
Pentecostal .......ccoriiiieieieee e s 5 4 -
Episcopalian (or Anglican Church of England) ...........c..cccceec. 4 3 1
Assemblies 0f GOd .....c.ooueeierieriiiieeeeeeee e 2 2 6
Church(es) of ChriSt......c.cccveeiieciieiiceceee e 2 2 -
Mormon/Latter Day Saints..........ccccveeveriereneeriereneeieseneseeeenens 2 1 3
African Methodist Episcopal (AME).......cccccoevvirieieneneneeienee. 1 2 -
Church of GOd ......oovieiiiiieeeeeeee e 1 1 2
Congregationalist.........ccceeveeeeriererieieriere e 1 1 -
Evangelical Free Church .........cccccovveviiiiininieeeeeeeceen 1 - -
Free Methodist Church..........cccooiiirieriinieeeeeeee e, | | -
Independent..........coceeierieriinieeeeeee e s 1 1 -
Jehovah's Witness.......ceoeririeieniiiieeeiee e 1 1 2
United Church of Christ (UCC)......cccovevieviieniieiieseesieeeieeneen 1 | |
Wesleyan Church.........cccooevieieiinieeeeceee e 1 1 -
African Methodist Episcopal Zion (AMEZ) ........ccccccvvininencnnns 0 - 1
ChariSMAtIC .....ccuevveeeieieiecie ettt sttt neens 0 0 -
Christian and Missionary Alliance (CMA)........cccecevervrvecienne 0 | -
Church of the Nazarene..........ccoccvveeveerienenienieieneeceie e 0 | -
Disciples 0f ChIiSt......c.cceririerierireeeeiere e 0 - -
Evangelical Covenant Church...........cccccoeovvievieneninieeneeeenee. 0 - 1
Four Square GOospel........coovveeeieniiieieereeeeeeeee e 0 1 1
HOIINESS ..ottt s 0 - -
JUSE PrOteStant .......eovueeiieiiiiiieieeieeeeeeee e 0 - -
IMENNONILE ......eeeeenieiieiieieie ettt ettt ee et eneeseneesreeneeneas 0 - -
QUAKeT/Friends ......c..ccveevieciieiieieee e 0 - -
RefOrmMEd .....oeeeieiiieeee e 0 | -
Seventh-Day AdVENtist.........cccereririerierenieieneseeeeeese e 0 - -
OhET ...ttt ettt s ae e neens 2 2 1
(DEKVREF ).ttt sttt ettt 4 5 13
(ref: DENMNTN)
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[133 Respondents]

Q.81 (IF BAPTIST) With which Baptist group is your church associated? Is it the Southern Baptist
Convention, the American Baptist Churches in the USA, the American Baptist Association, the National
Baptist Convention USA, an independent Baptist church or some other Baptist group?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
Southern Baptist CONVENtION ........eevereereeeeeieriesieieienieseeeeenens 49 54 36
Independent Baptist (no denominational ties).........c.ccccvvevvenenene 17 10 19
American Baptist ASSOCIAtION.......cccererierierierierieeeeierieseeeeeenees 4 6 7
National Baptist Convention USA..........cceeeveverienieneneeceeene 4 2 -
Baptist, don't know WhicCh ..........ccoeeeeieiiiiiniieiieeeee, 3 2 7
American Baptist Churches in the USA ..........ccccoccvvvnininennns 2 3 8
American Baptist, don't know which..........ccoccoovririiiininnnnn. 2 - -
Baptist Missionary ASSOCIAtION ........ccecververeereerienieeierieneeseeeenens 1 - 2
Conservative Baptist Association of America...........cccccevveeenene 1 - -
Free Will Baptist.......coceoerieierieiieieeiese e 1 - 5
MisSionary BaptiSt.......cccceceeierierieniieieiere e 1 2
ONET .ttt 3 8 9
(DK/REF). .ttt sttt 10 13 5
(ref:BAPTGRP)

[39 Respondents]
Q.82 (IF LUTHERAN) With which Lutheran group is your church associated? Is that the Evangelical
Lutheran Church in America, the Missouri Synod, the Wisconsin Synod, or some other Lutheran group?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America ......c..ccccoceeevenenienenncne 43 39 54
Missouri Synod Lutheran ...........ccoceeevirieneneninieeeseeeeenen 37 35 27
Wisconsin Synod Lutheran ............cccccoeevinieienenieeeeeeeenee, 1 6 -
ONeT .ttt 13 14 18
(DK/REF). .ttt 5 6 -

(ref: LUTHNGRP)

[39 Respondents]
Q.83 (IF METHODIST) With which Methodist group is your church associated? Is that the United
Methodist Church, Free Methodist, Wesleyan Methodist, or some other Methodist group?

United Methodist.........c.cceevennens
Wesleyan Methodist
Methodist, don't know which

001 0:35) ) Y

(re:METHDGRP)

Tradi
tional
77
6

17

Non
Trad
70

15
16
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[25 Respondents]

Q.84 (IF PRESBYTERIAN) With which Presbyterian group is your church associated? Is that the
Presbyterian Church (USA), the Presbyterian Church in America, the Orthodox Presbyterian Church, the
Evangelical Presbyterian Church, or some other Presbyterian Group?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Evangelical Presbyterian Church..........cccoooeeerininieiinieenee, 9 8 -
Presbyterian Church in America (PCA) ....cccccovvvvievieneneneenee. 12 34 40
Presbyterian Church (USA) .....oocoeieiiiieieeeeeeeeeenen 49 42 34
Presbyterian, don't know which ..........cccoooovviiienininiiieeeee, 5 9 -
L0 1111 SRS SPRPSRS 16 7 26
(DEK/REF ).ttt sttt 7 - -

(ref:PRSBYGRP)

[8 Respondents]
Q.85 (IF CHURCH OF CHRIST) With which group is your church associated? Is that the Church of
Christ or the United Church of Christ?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Church(es) of ChIiSt......c.ccovieeiieeiieiieieceee e 82 100 -
United Church of ChriSt........cocvveevviieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e - - -
(O 111 1<) RS - - -
(DK/REF ).ttt ettt ve e e enve e 18 - -
(ref: CHRSTGRP)
[445 Respondents]

Q.86 (IF PROTESTANT OR OTHER CHRISTIAN). When it comes to your religious identity, would
you say you are a fundamentalist, evangelical, charismatic, Pentecostal, mainline, liberal Protestant, or do
none of these describe you?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Fundamentalist.............ccooovviiiriieereieee e 9 9 6
Evangelical..........cccooiiiiieieerieeeeeeeee s 13 10 3
ChariSMAtIC .....ccvveeeereeeeeecree ettt et et e et e e enreeereeenes 3 2 1
PenteCOStaL.......ccveeeeeeeeee e 6 6 8
MAINIINE ...ttt eere e eeaeeeeaeeeeneeeans 6 6 -
| D51 07 | TSRS 14 12 16
NODIC ...ttt e et e e e eetreeeeareeeeeanreas 38 45 59
(OhET) ettt et s es 6 4 1
(DK/REF) .ttt et 5 5 6

(ref:RELGSID)
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[170 Respondents]

Q.87 (IF CATHOLIC) When it comes to your religious identity, would you say you are a traditional
Catholic, a liberal catholic, or do none of these describe you?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Traditional.........ccoeeeiieieieeeeeeee e 30 30 27
| D51 07 | TSRS 47 50 45
NODIC ...ttt e e e e e eetraeeeareeeeennreas 20 20 26
(O 11 1 1<) RS - - -
(DK/REF) .ttt 3 - 2
(ref:CATHID)
[532 Respondents]

Q.88 (IF SPOUSE/PARTNER) Does your spouse or partner have the same religion as you?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Y S ettt e e et e e e eae e e e ereeerne s 74 74 60
Lo SRR 24 24 36
(DK/REF) .ttt et 2 1 4
(ref:SPRELTI)
[136 Respondents]

Q.89 (IF INTERFAITH) What about your spouse or partner, what is their religious preference? Is it
Protestant, Roman Catholic, Jewish, Muslim or some other religion, or no religion?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad

ProteStant .........cceeeeeevieiiiiieeeceee e e e 30 32 22
Roman CatholiC ..........oovviieiiierieceee e 22 18 19
JEWISIL. ..o e 2 3 5
MUSHM/ISIAIM.......oeeveeeiee e 1 3 6
IMOTINION ...ttt ettt et ee e eeaae e e et e e eeabraeeeenneeaean 1 3 -
Orthodox CRUICh .......ccveiiieiceceecee e - - -
Other Christian reliion..........cceeiririeriereeieieeseeeeee e 6 10 3
Other non-Christian religion .........ccecerereeierenenieieee e 13 9 13
No preference/Atheist/ AGNOSLIC.......ccvvereerierereeieiereseeeeeenes 14 18 11
(DK/REF) .ttt ettt et ens 10 3 22
(ref:SPREL)
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[635 Respondents]
Q.90 (IF PROTESTANT/CATHOLIC/MORMON/ORTHODOX/OTHER CHRISTIAN/OTHER/DK)
Would you consider yourself a born-again Christian, or not?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Y S ettt e e et e e e eae e e e ereeerne s 46 46 44
Lo SRR 52 52 54
(DK/REF) .ttt et 2 2 3

(ref:BORNAGIN)

Q.91 How often do you attend religious services — more than once a week, once a week, once or twice a
month, several times a year, or hardly ever?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
More than 0Nnce @ WEEK.........ccovveeeeiieeeieieeeee e 18 20 14
ONCE @ WEEK....cuviieeeieeeeeeee e e 26 30 22
Once or twice a MONth..........ccoevvvviieiiieie e 15 13 19
Several tiMeS @ YEAT .......ccveeverierieeieieierteeeeeerte et eeeeeseeseeeeeneens 14 13 17
Hardly @VET ..c.oeeeeieieeeeeee s 23 21 25
(INEVET) 1.ttt ettt ettt ettt et e te et ae e veeaae e e s aaeeabeseneees 4 2 4
(DK/REF) ettt et 0 1 -

(ref:RELIG2)
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Q.92 Now I am going to read you a list of things that people do as part of their religious life. How often
have you done each of the following activities in the last 12 months -- every day, once or twice a week,
once or twice a month, once or twice a year, or never?

Once/ Once/ Once/ Less
Every Twice Twice Twice DK/ Every Than
Day WeekMonth Year Never Ref Week Wkly
92 Attend an informal religious or prayer

GEOUD .ententeeienteeeteeneeneeeesseeneensensesseensensesseensensens 2 23 13 17 43 1 25 31
Traditional 2 24 15 17 41 1 26 32
Non-Traditional 3 23 19 19 36 - 26 38

93 Talk about religion informally with

YOUT fTIeNdS ..oveeieieieiieeeee e 13 26 26 16 17 2 39 42
Traditional 16 29 23 17 15 1 45 40
Non-Traditional 13 26 29 13 17 2 39 42
94 Read the (holy bookK) ......cceuvrvrveirieininiicnee 25 23 17 17 17 1 49 33
Traditional 24 25 15 19 15 1 49 34
Non-Traditional 24 25 16 19 15 1 49 34

95 Participate in family-oriented programs
at your place of worship, such as family

TEIICALS ..o 1 7 10 22 57 2 8 32
Traditional 2 9 16 26 46 1 11 42
Non-Traditional 1 7 19 22 50 0 8 41

96 Read or say daily devotions with your

FAMILY - 22 14 10 9 42 2 37 20
Traditional 27 18 12 12 31 1 45 23
Non-Traditional 17 25 15 8 34 - 42 23
(ref:RELCON)
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[636 Respondents]
Q.97 (IF PROTESTANT/CATHOLIC/MUSLIM/JEWISH/MORMON/OTHER CHRISTIAN OR
ORTHODOX) I am going to read you a short list of statements. Please tell me which of these statements
comes closest to describing your feelings about the (holy book).
Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
(Holy book) is the word of God, but not everything in it

(Holy book) should be taken literally, word for word................ 45 48 45
(Holy book) is the actual word of God and is to be taken

literally, word for Word. .........cccooveieeierenieeeeceeee e 43 41 41
(Holy book) is a book written by men and is not the word

OF GOM. et 9 6 10
(OHET) ittt et ettt e es 0 0 2
(DEKVREF ).ttt sttt s 3 5 3
(ref:BIBLE)

Q.98 Finally, I would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last year of
schooling that you have completed?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
L= T1th @rade ..cooceeeeieieeeeeeeeee e 11 6 16
High School graduate ...........cccoeeeevienininieieeieeeee e 28 29 40
Non-college post H.S. .....oooiiiiiiieeeeceeee e 2 1 2
SOME COLLEEE.....cvienieieiieiieieere et 22 24 25
College Sraduate..........cccevveeierienieieieere et 25 28 13
Post-graduate sSChoOL.........cccceviririieniieeeeeee e 12 12 3
(Don't Know/refused).....c..ccveevieciieciieiieece e 0 0 0
(ref:EDUC)
Q.99 What is your race?
Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
WHHILE ..ottt 72 74 52
BIACK ..ttt 11 8 29
HISPANIC ...ttt 11 11 15
(OHET) ittt et ettt e es 5 6 4
(Don't Know/refused)........ccveevieviieciieiice e | | 0

(ref:RACE)

GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER RESEARCH



Religion And Ethics Newsweekly: Frequency Questionnaire, July 25-August 7, 2005 28

Q.101 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Strong DEMOCTAL.........cceeuirieieriieieieieseeee e see s eeeeens 21 16 26
Weak DemOCTat ........cceeuieierieniieieieeseece et 15 16 21
Independent-lean Democrat ............cocoeveviriecieneneeieeeeeeeenen 8 4 8
Independent..........coovviririeninieeee s 12 11 11
Independent-lean Republican............ccocevvvierieneneecieneneeeenee. 8 6 6
Weak Republican.........ccccecvevirinieieiereeieeeeceeee e 15 19 13
Strong Republican ............ccceeeririeienieneeieeeeeeee e 21 25 11
(Don't know/Refused)........ccoeevieiieciieiieiicieeece e 1 2 4

(ref:PTYID1)

Q.104 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
) 510 <5 -1 SRR 23 19 31
IMOAETALE ...ttt et e e e eneeas 32 33 26
(0103 4 TY< 77 15 A <SRRI 40 43 34
(Don't Know/refused)........ccveevieciieciieiicece e 4 5 9
(ref:IDEOT1)

Q.105 In what year were you born?
Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
T8 =24 oo 8 3 14
25 2 20 et 7 11 12
30 =3 et 6 10 14
35 m 3 et aaa e 8 20 14
QO = A oot 10 22 11
AS 28O oot 9 15 14
S5O =5 o 10 11 6
5 m 5 et 10 2 5
00 = O ...t 7 1 3
OVET Ottt e e s sseaae e 22 2 2
(INO ANSWET) ..evieeiieiieeii ettt et ettt et ve e e aae e aeeaae e ateseae e 2 2 4
(ref:AGE)
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Q.106 Do you think of yourself as heterosexual, homosexual, bisexual, or something else?

Tradi Non

Total tional Trad
HeteroSeXual ........oooovviieieiiceeeeee e 88 93 83
HOMOSEXUAL .....covviieieeieiee e 1 0 2
BISEXUAL.....oeiiuviieeeieeeee ettt et 1 - 2
SOmMEthing €ISE......c.eecveiireieieiee e 3 2 4
(NORMAL/STRAIGHT) ...oocoviiiieiiceeieeeeee e 4 4 4
(DON'T KNOW) ..ottt ettt 1 - 2
(REFUSED) ...ciiiiiiiieteeteee ettt ettt 2 1 3
(ref:SEXUALTY)

Q.107 Last year, that is in 2004, what was your total family income from all sources, before taxes? Just
stop me when I get to the right category.

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Less than $TOK ......cc.oooiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeere e 7 1 12
F10K to under $20K .......ooovieeieeeeeeeeeeeee e 7 4 19
$20K to under $30K .......oovviiiiiiiiieeeeeceeeeeee e 12 9 16
$30K to under $50K .......ooviiiiiiieeieeeeeceeeeeee s 20 20 24
50K to under $75K ....oouvieeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 16 22 11
$75K to under $T00K .......ccoooovieerieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 10 18 2
FLO0K OF MOTE.....oceviieeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ere e 11 16 5
(REfUSEA)..ccuvieeiieiieieeeceee ettt ens 13 7 5
(DON't KNOW) .ttt 3 2 6

(ref:INCOME)

Q.109 And finally, it is possible that a reporter from Religion and Ethics Newsweekly may do a news
story based on some of these topics and may want to ask a few follow-up questions of some of the people
we spoke to tonight. Would you be willing to have a reporter talk to you?

Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
Y S ettt e e e e e e ere e e s 57 65 58
Lo USSR 43 35 42
(ref: TVINTVW)
Q.2 Record respondent's gender
Tradi Non
Total tional Trad
IMEALE ..o s 48 46 22
Female.......ooooeeieeeee et 52 54 78

(ref: GENDER)
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